A

War. No.

518 Knight Printing Co. 3upplies $ 28.40
519 Morningside Communications Supplies 111.20
520 M.T.D. Products Inc. Mower tepair 5.30
521 N.D. Auditor's Ass'n Dues 10.00
522 H.E. Parmeter Mileage 39.10
523 Ranson County Gazette Supplies 9.28
524 J.G. Rathert Cleaning ash pit 7.00
525 Rutland Heating & Plumbing Services 59,30
526 Sargent County Teller Proceedings & Supplies 387.81
527 Somes Uniforms Uniforns 52.05
528 Geo., R. Burns Commissioner Less tax § 2.88 75.72
529 Frank Chesley Commissioner Less tax 2.88 71.43
530 Palmer Enge Comnissioner Lessitax 4.32 108.08
531 Harold lee Commissioner Less tax 2.88 74.62
532 Walter Orth Commissioner Less tax 3.96 106.14
533 Roger D. Dahlstrom County Coroner Less tax 48 16.02
534 W.A. Patterson Probation Officer Less Tax .48 23.32
535 Harry H. Wilke Night Watch Less tax .22 4.28
536 Forman Drug Supplies 8.50
537 Rick Hauser Mileage 158.30
538 United Bullding Centers, Inc. Supplies 22.21
539 Public Welfare Board of N.Dak. Ald to Dependent Children Ete. 718.95
540 Larry D. Drake Surveying Less tax 4.51 106.49
541 James Tryba Surveying Less tax 1.87 37.13
542 Lannie J. Warner Surfeying Lesstax 3.10 61.40

Personnel from Bismarck, Denver and the University of North Dakota representing Civil
Defense met with the Board in regards to holding an Emergency Operation Assimilation program
in Sargent @ounty during the week of October 12th, 1970.

Commissioner Enge moved that Sargent County cooperate with the Civil Defense Emergency
Operation Assimilation program during the week of October 12th, 1370.

Commissloner Chesley seconded the motion and same carried.

Commissioner Enge moved that the Public Depository Agreement for pledge of aasets as
security for County Funds in the Sargent Couanty Bank of Forman and the First National Bank of
Milnor be approved as to sufficiency according to law.

Commissioner Chesley seconded the motion and same carried.

Commissioner Lee moved that the Chairman and the County Auditor be authorized and directed
to sign Right of Way and Maintenance agreements for Projects CS 31(3) and CS 66(3) Sargent County
for County Road from 6rete North and from State Highway 11 North of Rutland North - Bituminous
Surfacing - 4,757 miles.

Commissioner Orth seconded the motion and same carried.

Commissioner Lee introduced the following resolution and moved 1its adopf

Whereas, it is desired by the Board of County Commissioners of Sargent/ OHQ% Dakota to
provide for the construction of Federal Aid Secondary Projects CS 31(3) and CS 66(3) Base,
Bituminous Surfacing on a County Road from Ceete North and from State Highway 11 North of Rutland
North - 4,757 miles.

Therefore be it resolved by the Board of County Commissioners of Sargent County, North
Dakota that the Chairman and the County Auditor be authorized and directed to sign a construction
agreement with the State Highway Department for the above named projects,

Commissioner Orth seconded the resolution. On roll call vote, Commissioners Enge, Lee,
Chesley, Orth and Bruns voted "AYE", No one voted "NAY" and the resolution was duly declared
carried and adopted.

Commissioner Orth moved that the Board adjourn to 9 O'clock A.M. July 9th, 1970.
Commissioner Lee seconded the motion and same carried.

Attest: S B Ao
> / x - Geo., R. Bruns-Chairman
Ralph Beavert - County Audibor

Forman, North Dakota
July 9th, 4970

The Board of County Commissloners met pursuant to adjournment with all members present.

The minutes of the last meeting were read and on motiom approved as read.

The Board proceeded to work on the preliminary budget for the ensuing year, and to examine
the various budget requests from the County Officials, which had been filed with the County
Auditor.

The County Auditor reported that in settlement wlth the County Treasurer, July 1st, 1970,
his ledger showed the following balances in the various County Funds :

General Fund $ 69,600.42 Poor & Social Welfare Fund $ 32,812.16
Road Fund 46,316.07 County Emergency Fund 6,916.70
Special Highway Fund 122,777.77 Veterans Service Officer Fund 658,48
Federal Aid Road Fund 67,173.93 Baends Outstanding None
County Agent Fund 5,764,111 Certificates of Indebtedness None

The Board proceeded to Wyndmere, North Dakota to attend a meeting of the Southeast County
Commissioners Ass'n,

Commissioner Orth moved that the Board adjourn to 9 O'clock A.M. July 13th, 1970.
Commissioner Chesley seconded the motion and same carried.

A -
Att T ST tirns
,{i 17/42742224%¢2Zf Geo. R. Bruns = Chalrman

Ralph S€averf = County Auditor




follows:

North Dakota
1970

Forman,
July 13th,

The Board of County Commissioners met pursuant to adjournment with all members present.

In accordance with the provisions of Chapter 11-23 of the North Dakota Century Code,the
Board upon motlion proceeded to make an estimate of the expenses for the ensulng year, according
to budget requests filed with the County Audltor by the varitous County Officlals and which were
allowed by the Board and published in the Official Newspaper of Sargent County under the heading,
Notice of hearing on County Budget Estimates for the fiscal year ending June 30th, 1971, as

County General -~ Liabllities
1. General Government

County Board $ 7,000.00
County Auditor 14,975.00
County Treasurer 11,605.00
Assessors 250,00
States Attorney 9,210,00
County Coroner 300,00
District Court 3,200,00
County Court & Clerk of Court 9, 306,00
Jugtice Court 2,290.00
Courthouse - Mtce of Buildings 2,500.00
Lights, Water, Fiiel & supplies 3,500.00
Janitors 4,050.00

2, Protection to persons & property

Sheriff $15,550.00
Remister of Deeds 10,875.00
Workmen's Compensation Insurance 2,000.00
Property Insurance 2,000.00
Insanity Board 300.00
County Jail - Mtce 100.00
Juvenile Officer 5:000.00
Sub-Total $35,825.00
3. Health & Sanitation

Board of Health g 300.00
Sub-Total 300.00

4. Agriculture and Economic
Development
County Agent

$ 9s127%00
County Fair Grounds 00.00

SubaTotal 9,677.00
Total Appropriation - General

and Poor Fund $210,435.00
Outstanding Claims 6,621.09

Interim Fund
Total Liabilities

71,097.80
$288,153.89

Road and Bridge - Liabilities
Appropriation for Construction
and Mtce

Outstanding Claims

Interim Fund

Total Estimated Liabilities

$200,000.00
6,863.86

9,000,00
$215,863.8

Total Estimated Tax levy - Road and Bridge Fund ....

Federal Ald Road - Liabilities
Appropriation

OQutstanding Claims

Intertm Fund

Total Liabilities

$100,000.00
13,286.80

15,000,00
$128,286.80

Total Estimated ‘ax Levy - Federal Aid Road .

Veterans Service Officer - Liabilities

Appropriation $ 4,400.,00
Interim Fund 1,100.00
Total Estimated Liabilities $ 5,500.00

Total wstimated Tax Levy- Veterans Service Officer ..

..... s e et e e e s s et taa s

Examlination fees $ 1,000.00
Publishing & rrinting Notices 2,500.00
Elections 9,000.00
Books, Stationfiry & Office Supplies 400.00
Postage, Telegraph, Express 100.00
Officéals Bonds 400.00
Vital Statistics 20.00
Miscellaneous 10,000.00
Civil Defense 2,404,00
Furnisiture & Equipment 3,000.00
Director of Tax Equalization 4,900,00
Sub-Total $101,910.00

6. Relief and Charitles

Social Welfare $ 31,152.00

0%a Age Asslistance 1,913.00
FH & Aid to Dependent Children 3,422,00
Aid to Disabled Persons 1,767.00
Medical Aid to Aged 4,428.00
Other Charities 200.00
Sub-Total $ 52,882.00
7. Education
Superintendent of Schools g 10,841.00
Sub-Total ;s 10.851.00
10. Other .
Oasis and Federal Social
Security $_9,000.00
Sub-Total % 9,000.00
Resources
Cash Balances $102,412.58
Estimated Tax Collections

- for prior Years 23,700.00

Estimated other Collections and
Grants

Total Estimated Resources

Total Estimated Tax Levy
General and Poor Fund

45,406.00
$171,518.58
$107,458.31

Resources
Cash Balances Road and Specilal

Highway Fund $169,093.84
Estimated Tax Collections

Prior years 5,700.00
Estimated Receipts-Special

Highway Fund 81,000.00

Estimated other collections Road 9,137.00
Total Estimated Resources - Hoad

and Special Highway Fund $264,930.84
e ceeees B 40,646.93

vesses s s

Resources
Cash Balance $122,777.77
Estimated Prior Tax Collections 8,000.00

Estimated other
Total Estimated

Collections
fHesources

12,226.00
$146,003.77

... $ 37,886.87

ilesources

Cash Balance 653,48
Estimated Prior lax Collections 850.00
Estimated other Collections 823.00
Total Estimated Resources $ 2,331.48

..$ 3,168.52

R R R I I S I AT SR

Total Estimated Levies for the year 1970 ...veeeeescocssecssscerssscncnssanssss$3203,350.58

Additional Levies over and above the 20 Mill Limitations:

Water Management District 3,710.00
Sargent County Fair .25 Mill
Sargent County Park Board .50 Mill
County Agent 1.00 Mill

Garrison Diversion Conservancy

District :1.00 Mill
Mental Health 3 4,432.00
County Emergency 1.00 Mill




On motion the Board approved the preliminary budget for the ensuing year in thessum of
$514,835.00 and that the following additional levies be approved:

Water Management DISETLICE 4evseeenoeeesooesoossovcasoasasosasasnssoaseanss $3,710.00

Garrison Diversion Conservancy DIStrict .eeeeeieescsenecnssoscosssesnanses 1,00 Mill

Sargent County Fair .......cce0veun P .25 Mi11
Sargent County Park Board ..ceeeeveereireneecaceeeeneraseeccooasnconnonnens .50 Mi11
Mental Health voeeeieeieoeeroseesone sononaconsenantncsacacannseennsonnsns L4,432,00
County Agent .... ettt eceseeansasarettcases ettt onesarasasassssesnsss 1,00 M111
County Emersency e.eeeeeeiesceees P W e T I 6 B N

and that the Board meet on July 28th, 1970 at 9 O'clock A.M. for the purpose of holding
a public hearing on the proposed tax levies for the ensuing year 1970, and also to make the levies
for the said year and that the County Auditor be instructed to publish notice in the Offilclal
Newsspaper to that effect.

Commissioner Orth moved that the Board Adjourn to 9 O'clock A.M. July 28th, 1970 and
proceed to organize as Board of teview and Equalization.
Commissioner Chesley seconded the motion and same carried.

The Board of **eview and Equalization proceedéd to review the assessments of Farm Lands
and City Lots, Including structures on City Lots and found that-the assessors had complied with
the provisions of Chapter 57-02-11 of the North +~akota Century Code, which provides that the Real
Estate, including structures be assessed for the even numbered years at the same value as left by
the State Equalization Board for the preceding year.

The Board found that the law had been fully complied with, that no assessment changes
had been made except changes made for the reason that in some cases structures had been erected,
remo¥ed or destroyed since the last assessment was made.

On motion the assessment of Farm Lands and City Lots, including structures be left as
submitted by the assessors and the local Boards of Equalization for the year 1970,

Commissioner lLee moved that the Board adjourn SINE Die as Board of Review and Equaliza-

tion. Enge
Commlssioner/segonded the motion and same carriled,

&
[ 7 2D
il il Lo e

Geo. R. Bruns
Ralph “Seavert Chairman
County Auditor

Forman, North Dakota
July 23th, 1970

The Board of County Commissioners met pursuant to adjournment with all members present.

The minutes of the last meeting were read and on motion approved as read.

The Board proceeded to hold a public hearing on the County Budget and proposed tax
levies for the ensulng year as advertised.

No one appearing at the Budget Hearing Commissioner Chesley moved that the sums herein-
after stated or so much as may be necessary are hereby appropriated from the funds in the County
Treasury hereinafter indicated for the fiscal year beginning July 1st,1970 and ending June 30th,
1971,

From the Veterans 8ervice Officer Fund 3 4,400.00
From the General Fund 158,376.00
From Road and Special Highway Fund 200,000.,00
From Federal Aid Road Fund 100,000.00
From Poor Fund 42,882,00
From County Agent Fund 2,122.00

Total Appropriation $ 514,835.00

Commissioner Orth seconded the motion and same carried.

Commissioner Enge moved that in accordance with the estimated indebtedness and expenses
considered at the meeting of the Board on July 13th,1970, taking into consideration the Auditor's
report of uncollected taxes and the cash balance on hand, :and in view of the fact that the County
Budget has been approved in the amount stated in the foregoing motion, that there be levied on all
taxable valuation in the County of Sargent, the following amounts for the year 1970.

General Fund $ 87,876.47
County Road Fund 40,646.93
o ‘CountydiPoor Fund 19,581,.84
Veterans Service Officer Fund 3,168.52
Federal Aid Road Fund 37,886,87
Sargent County Water Management District 3,710.00
Garrison Diversion Conservancy District 1.00 Mi11
Sargent County Falir .25 Mi11
Sargent County Park Board .50 Mill
Mental Health 4,432.00
Emergency Fund 1.00 Mill
County Agent 1,00 Mill

Commissioner lLee seconded the motion and same carried.

A letter from the Milnor Garden Club requesting that the Board approved the establishment
of a Bird Sanctuary on one-half acre of land located in the NW corner of Section 30, Twp. 131,
Range 54 and on the south shore line of Buffalo Lake.

Commissioner Orth moved that the Milnor Garden Club be glven authority and approval to
establish a Bird Sanctuary on the description stated above and restricted to the one-half acre
as requested by the Club.

Commissioner Enge seconded the motion and same carried.

Commissioner Orth moved at the Board adjourn to 9 o'clock A.M. August 4th, 1970.
Commissioner Enge seco the motion and same carried. L ;Zf oy
- L o/ DD

3V,

Attest:
12 2z os LI

Radll

) 1 Geo. R, Bruns - Chalrman
bl

el

Deputy County Auditor




Forman, North Dakota
August 4th, 1970

The Board of County Commissioners met pursuant to adjournment with all members present.
The minutes of the last meeting were read and on motion approved as read.

The following bills were audited and on motion‘ordered pald:
Warrant No.

634 Butler Machinery Co. Répairs $2623.56
635 L.W. Hockenberry Installing Culvert 65.00
636 Industnial:Builders Repalring Bridge 4090.00
637 Kiefer Brothers Supplies 11,78
638 Kulzer Bros. Farm Suoply Supplies 9.84
639 Mahrer Construction Co. Ready Mix 230.40
640 Mahrer Construction Co. Chips % 01l 2808.68
641 N.W. Equipment, Inc. Repairs 12.78
642 Standard Oil Gas & 0il 204,01
643 W.W. Wallwork, Inc. Cylinder Rental & Oxygen 15,70
644 Wheeler Lumber Bridge & Supply Bridge Supplies 1674.57
645 Farmers Union Oil Co. Supplies 716.42
646 Earl Marcuson Driving Truck Less tax 27.28  332.72
647 Paul Orth Driving Tractor Less tax 4,15 82.25
648 N,D, State Hyghway Dept. Supplies 42,43
649 Theodore Mertes Engineer Project CS 217(8) Less tax 49.58 245,42
650 Louis Schmitz Lab Work Less tax 17.37 146.83
651 Badger Shirt Co. Supplies 52.91
652 Bancroft Whitney Co. 3upplements 81.25
653 Ernest Bergeson Mileage 25,00
654 Harold L. Dawson Mileage 202.20
655 Vincent Bald Office Supplies 12,07
656 Farmers Union 0il Co. Supplies 630.00
657 Gaffaneys . Supplies 10.50
658 Gambles Supplies 426.86
659 Globe-Gazette Printing Co. Supplies 197.55
660 C.A. Halmrast Co. Janitor Supplies 15.40
661 Bernard J. Haugen Juvenile Commissioner 77.11
662. Yvonne M, Johnsgard Probation Officer 11,75
663 Mathison Drafting Supply Supplies 1.08
664 N,D, Workmens Comp. Bureau Premium C14lh .10
665 H.E. Parmeter Mileage 37.90
666 Irene Robbins Convention Expense 79.87
667 Saewert Electric Services 16.18
668 Sargent County Teller Proceedings % Supplies 558.89
669 John Millerhagen Services 6.00
670 Marvin Sebens Special Deputy 12.00
671 Lee Seavert Services 5.00
672 Geo. R. Bruns Commissioner Less tax 5.76 152,01
673 Frank Chesley Commissioner Less tax 3.60 109.50
674 Palmer Enge Commissioner Less tax 4.32 114,18
675 Harold Lee Commissioner Less tax 4.32 166.44
676 Walter Orth Commissioner Less tax 6.48 160.82
677 Harry H. Wilke Night Watch Less tax .07 1.43
678 Forman Drug Supplies .93
679 Fredric J. Hauser Mileage 134.10
680 Fargo Rubber Stamp Works Supplies 6.62
681 Public Welfare Brd. of N, D. Ald to Dependent Children Ete. 799.79

Commissioner Lee moved that the County Officlials of Sargent County be authorized to
destroy tax receipts, Etc. over ten years old and County Warrants Etc. over thirty years old in
accordance with Chapter 54-46-12 of the North Dakota Century Code.

Commissioner Enge seconded the motion and same carried.

Commissioner Chesley moved that the County charge a fee of 2% on the monies due Townships
under the OEP Disaster Program to cover the County's expenses for handling said program.
Commissioner Orth seconded the motion and same carried.

Commissioner Enge introduced the following resolution and moved its adoptlon:

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Sargent County, North Dakota
as follows:

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissloners of Sargent County has prepared a proposed Count
Construction Program of Farm to Market and Fedgﬁﬁ%¥£éd Roads, setting forth a general description
of the roads to be constructed, the approximatée 1 ge and the priority of construction, and;

WHEREAS, sald program has been approved hy the 3tnte Highway Department and the Bureau of
Public Roads as follows:

Priority Federal Aid Sec. General Description Type Approx.
Number Route Number (Location) Const. Mileage
1 282 Geneseo North 2 miles & South 7.4 Miles  Bit. Surf.* 9.4

2 399 Havana East 3.5 Mlles, West 3.5 Miles &
South 1 Mile Bit. Surf.* 8.0
3 613 State Highway 13 at Delamere South 2 Miles Bit. Surf.* 2.0
620 State Highway 13, 2.0 Miles South & West
of Milnor, South 4.0 Miles Bit. Surf.* 4.0
554 Hoving South to State Highway 13 Bit. Surf.*® 1.5
y 972 7.0 Miles North of Rutland, West 6.0
Miles to State Highwa¥ 13 Bit. Surf.* 6.0
No.
5 345 State Highway 13, 2 Miles North of Crete/ Bit. Surf.* 4.3
344 State Highway 13, 1 Mile North of Stirum. Bit, Surf,# 4.2
No.

6 621 & 399 Rutland South 7 Miles & West 2 Miles Bit. 3urf.* 9.0



NI

7 600 3traubville North to State Highway 11 . Bit. Surf.* 4,5
8 621 & 972 5.0 Miles North of Rutland North 3 Miles

and Egst 2 Miles Bit. Surf.* 5.0
9 635 Rutland West & South to State Highway 32 Bit. Surf.*® 7.0

# Includes necessary regrading, reshaping or other: incidental items.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that sald program be submitted to the electors of Sargent
County, along with the question of levying a tax of not to exceed Ten (10) Mills annually until
the program is completed, upon the net taxable assessed valuation of all the property in the
County for the completion of said program by matching from the proceeds tax, Federal Funds
avalilable for Federal Ald, secondary and feeder roads, farm to market roads and all roads as
provided for under Public Law 769, 81st Congress or future Federal Aid Highway Acts of a similar
character, and that the proceeds in excess of the amount needed to match Federal Funds in any
year be made avallable to the County for providing paved or any other type of road surfacing on
roads included in the above program, all in conformity with Section 57-15-06.3 of the North
Dakota Century Code; and

BE IT HEREBY FUATHER RESOLVED, that said question shall be submitted to the Electors at the
Primary Election to be held September 1st, 1970, and that the County Auditor be authorized and
instructed to place said question on the Ballot.

Commissioner Orth seconded the resolution. On roll call vote, all Commissioners voted "AYE",
No one voted "NAY" and the resolution was duly declared carried and adopted.

Commissloner Chesley moved that the Board adjourn to 9 o'clock A.M. August 18th, 1970.
Commissioner Orth seconded the motion and same carried.

4/{1”1' el /f’L,u )

Geo. R, Bruns - Chalrman

Attest:
e
Noeiple’ )/cn,m/(
Ralph Seavert - County Auditor

Forman, North Dakota
Auzust 18th, 1970

The Board of County Commissioners met pursuant to adjournment with all Commnissioners present
except Commissioner Chesley.

The minutes of the last meeting were read and on motion approved as read.

Harriet Colburn, Supt. of Schools met with the Board in regards to establishing a County
Board of Speclal Education in accordance with Section 15-59.1-01 of the North Dakota Century Code,
which states that the Supt. of Schools may appoint one member from each Commissioner District to
serve on sald Board subject to the approval of the County Commissioners.

Commissioner Orth moved that the Board approve the appointments made by the Supt. of Schools
as follows:

A.T. Bakkegatd, 1st District, LeRoy Erickson, 2nd District, Kenneth Briese, 3rd District,

Forrest Knoll, 4th District and Lloyd Ptacek, 5th District, to serve on the County Board of
Special Education. )

Commissioner Lee seconded the motion and same carried.

Commissioner Lee moved that the Board adjourn to 9 o'clock A.M. Sept. 3rd, 1970.
Commissioner Enge seconded the motion and same carried.

7‘7/)—//7 ,géZQLézaA/o

Geo. R. Bruns - Chairman

Attest:

3 » // / :
/\/// Cpple ATy 4»&4/%
Ralph/ Seavért - County Auditor




Forman, North Dakota
Sept. 3rd, 1970

The Board of County Commissioners met pursuant to adjournment with all members present.

The minutes of the last meeting were read and on motion approved as read.

The following bills were audited and on motion ordered paid:

Warrant No.

792 Butler Machinery Co.

793 Coast to Coast Store

794 Farmers Co-op Grain Co.
795 Farmers union 0il Co.

796 Forman Implement Co.

797 General Diesel % Equip. Co,
798 George's Standard

799 nEarl Grammond

800 Kiefer Bros. Hardware

801 Kulzer Bros. Farm Supply
802 Mahrer Construction Co.
303 N.W. Equipment Inc.

804 Earl Parrow

805 Viola Plerson

806 Clarence Schlagel

807 Standard 01l

308 Sweeney Bros. Tractor Co.
809 United Bldg. Center Inc.
810 W.W. Wallwork Inc.

811 Aarseth Hardware

812 Badger Shirt Co.

813 Vincent Bald

814 Bancroft Whitney Co.

815 Frances Bell

816 Darwin Brakke

817 S.S. Cooper

818 Harold L. Dawson

819 Harold L. Dawson

320 Del Chemical Corp.

821 Farmers Union 0il Co.

822 Forman Ins. % deal Estate Co.
823 Gambles

824 Globe-Gazette Printing Co.
825 Globe-Gazette Printing Co.
826 Bernard J. Haugen

827 J & M Printing Co.

828 Monroe Litton Business 3ystem
829 Gary Mykland

830 H.E. Parmeter

831 Paymaster Corporation

832 Saewert Electric

833 George Schudar

834 Ralph Seavert

835 Shepards Citations Inc.
836 Sargent County Teller

837 Sherwoods Inc.

838 Svends Corner Service

839 Gary A. Walstead

840 Geo. R. Bruns

841 Frank Chesley

842 Palmer Enge

843 Harold Lee

844 Walter Orth

845 Yvonne M. Johnsgard

846 Harry H. Wilke

847 Fredric J. Hauser

843 Globe-Gazette Printing Co.
849 Public Welfare Brd. of N.D.
850 Larry D. Drake

851 Theodore Mertes

852 Adolph Tryba

353 James Tryba

854 N.D. State Highway Dept.

Repairs
Supplies

Weed Spray

Gas % Supplies
Repairs

Repairs
Supplies

Mowlng Weeds
Supplies
Supplies
Hauling Mix
Supplies
Crushed Gravel
Digeing

Gravel

011

Repairs
Supplies
Cylinder Rental
Supplies
Supplies
Transcript
Books
Mileage
Witness
Mileage
Mileage
Prisoner Meals

Janitor Supplies
Supplies

Insurance Premium
Supplies

Election Supplies
Office Supplies
Juvenile Commlssioner
Supplies

Service Contract
Special Deputy
Mileage

Service & Bond

Labor & Materials
Special Deputy
Convention Expenses
Renewal Subscription
Proceedings % Supplies

Fees

Supplies

Keys

Speclal Deputy

Commissioner Less
Commissioner Less
Commissioner Less
Commissioner Less
Commissioner Less
Probation Officer Less
Night Watch less

Mileage
Supplies (Co. Agent)
Ald to Dependent Children Etc.

Surveying Less
ProjJect CS 31(3) % CS 66(3) Less
Engineer L

es
Project CS 31(3) & CS 66(3) Less
Project CS 217(8)

Tax §
Tax
Tax
Tax
Tax
Tax
Tax

Tax
Tax

s Tax

Tax

3.60
1,44
4.32
2.16
4,32
1.12

.29

6.43
196,54
500.00

21.65

% 2222.99
9.01
36.80
689.24
115,11
82.77
15.50
12,00
19.61
39.49
282.23
13.62
259.69
20.00
59.02
36.63
917.18
19.72
2.70
85.94
19.20
7.60
16.00
9.60
6.00
6.00
204,40
9.30
30.45
200.00
416.00
11.76
1606.27
152,18
244,33
37.80
60.00
12.00
61.30
54,50
94.85
12.00
77.69
26.00
913.57
8.17
1.50
12,00
115.60
37.26
108.68

179.35
13336.73

On motion the Board approved payments to the Primary Election Officials for the Primary
Election held September 1st, 1970 in the various precincts in the sum of $1,845.90.

On motion the Board moved that the County Auditor be instructed to publish a notice in the
Sargent County Teller notifying all land owners and tenants that all right-of-way on lands joining
County Highways 1n Sargent County must be mowed by the land owner or tenant by October 15th, 1970
(Except the first swath on each side of the highway, which will be mowed by the County), or it
will be mowed by the County and the cost thereof added to the Tax List in accordance with Chapter

63-03-06 of the NDCC.

Commissioner Lee moved that the Board adjourn to 9 o'clock A.M. September 15th, 1970.
Commissioner Orth seconded the motion and same carried.

Attest:
P,}ﬁ)ﬁ/

A

Vi o

Ralph Beavert - County Auditor

A

f «AJ‘/C/(‘ 2 ) '

Geo.

R. Bruns - Chairman




Forman, North Dakota
Sept. 15th, 1970

The Board of County Comnissioners met pursuant Lo adjournnent with all members present.
The minutes of the last meeting were read and on motion approved as resd.

Commissioner Chesley introduced the followinz resolution and moved its adoption as follows:

THAT, WHEREAS, the sub-comalttee 2f the 3enate Public Works Committee has scheduled a
hearing on Senate B111l 229 in Bismarck, North Dakota on September 24, 19370. '

AND, WHEREAS, Senate B1ll 229 is a bill providing for a bridse across the Oahe lesevolr
between Blsmarck, North Dakota dnd Mobridee, 3outh Dakota,

AND, WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of 3argent Zounty, North Dakota, have in
the past and do now support the bullding of such a bridze for the reason that many residents of
Sargent County travel to the 3outhwest part of the state for 3usiness reasons, includinz trips
to purchase or sell livestock and other farm products and other business reasons; and Sargent
County residents also travel to the 3outhwest part of the state to visit friends and relatives
and to hunt; and that resldents of the Southwest oart of the state also travel to Sargent County
for the same business and personal reasons; and that at the pre<ent time anyone wishing to travel
East or West must go North to 3ismarck or South to Mobridge, South Dakota,

AND, WHEQEAS, it is “elt that such 2 bridge may be of inestimable value for east-west
movenent of trafflc in tiqe of nationsl emerzensy,

AND, W.IS3EAS, a bridge in the area contenplated would ;reatly facilitate business and
pleasure travel in the southern part of the state to an area that has the potential of hecomlng
one of the priunary tourlst attractisas in the country,

NOW, TIEREFOILE, The Board of Sarzent Zounty Commlssioners nrge and request the sub-
comnittee of the Senate Public Works Commlttee to urge passage of Senate Bill 229,

Commissioner ZEnge seconded the resolubion. On roll call vote Commissioner 3runs, Enge, Lee,
Chesley and Orth voted "AYE", No one voted "NAY" and the resolution was duly declared carried
ad adopted.

Comalssioner Bnge moved that the Board aljsure to 2.'clocl a.id, 3ephb. 2ist
Sommlssioner Jdrth seconlel the =otion and sane carried.

, L2720,

.(' -
N ‘/\/' ,// )) Z))[L(/l ) -
Geo. R. Bruns - Chalrman

Attest:

R ulht) S vvad

Ralph Seavert £ County Auditor

Férman, North Dakota
Sept. 21st, 1970

The Board of County Commlssioners met pursuant to ad journment with all members present except
Commissioner Enge.

"Commissioner Chesley introduced the following resolution and moved its adoption:

JHEREAS, the Sargent County Board of Special Education has s ubmitted a program and budget
to the Board of Commissioners of Sargent County and

WHEREAS, petitions signed by at least 5% of the electors of Sargent County in accordance
with Ch. 15-50 of NDCC, requesting that the question of whether or not to levy a tax not to exceed
3 mllls to finance a Speclal Education Program in Sargent County be submitted to the electors of
Sargent County at the next General Election to be held November 3rd, 1970 has been filed with the
Board of County Commissioners of 3argent County,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that sald question of levying a tax of not to exceed three
(3) mills annually upon the net taxable assessed valuation of all property in the County of Sar-
gent for the support of said Special Education Program,

BE IT HEREBY FUITHER RESOLVED, that saild question shall be submitted to the electors at
the General Election to be held November 3rd, 1970 and that the County Auditor be authorized and
instructed to place sald question on the Ballot.

Comiissioner lLee seconded the resolution. On roll call vote Commissioners Chesley, Lee, Orth
and Bruns voted "AYE". No one Voted "NAY" and the resolution was duly declared carried and adopted

Commissioner Orth moved that the Board adjourn to 9 o'clock A.M. October 6th, 1970.
Comnissioner Lee seconded the motion and same carried.

: J%..:_- ye /’/\;)4< PEVIPE N

Geo, R. Bruns - Chairman

Attest:

[ 206 of ¢ pee

Ralph Seavdrt - County Auditor

%



and Deed lssued to purchaser:
Block 1,

1089
1090
1091
1092
1093
1094
1095
1096
1097
1098
1099
1100
1101
1102
1103
1104
1105
1106
1107
1108
1109
1110
1111
1112
1113
1114
1115
1116
1117
1118
1119
1120
1121
1122
1123
1124
1125
1126
1127
1128
1129
1130
1131
1132
1133
1134
1135
1136
1137
1138
1139
1140
1141
1142
1143
1144
1145
1146
1147
1148
1149
1150
1151
1152
1153
1154
1155
1156

Forman, North Dakota
October 6th, 1370

The Board of County Commissioners met pursuant to adjournment with all members present.

The minutes of the last meeting were read and on motion approved as read.

Commissioner Chesley moved that the following sale of County Tax Deed property be approved

Commissioner Lee seconded the motion and same carried.

The following bills were audited and on motion ordered paid;
Warrant No.

Brampton Farmers Elevator Co.
Farmers Union 0il Co.
Kiefer Bros.

Krider Eguipment Co., Inc.
E.L.Llen & Sons Inc.
Mahrer Construction Co.
N.W. 3heet and Iron Works
Pioneer Rim % Wheel Co.
Richland Co. Highway Dept.
Seaverts Auto 3ervice
Standard Oil

Gvends Corner Service
United Bldg. Centers, Inc.
W.W. Wallwork, Inc.

Arthur Krohn

Earl Marcuson

Harold Thorson

Economy Supply Station
N.D. State Highway Dept.
Theodore Mertes

Louls N. Schmitz

Aarseth Hardware

Vincent Bald

Bancroft Whitney Co.
Ernest Bergeson

George Bishoff

Leonard R. Bopp

Geo. R. Bruns

Chemco Co., Inc.

Harriet Colburn

Harold L. Dawson

Harold L. Dawson

Harold L. Dawson

Elders Radio Comm., Inc,
Forman Drug

Curtis Freltag
Globe-Gazette Printing Co.
C.A, Halmrast Co.

Bernard J, Haugzen

J & M Printing Co.

Yvonne M. Johnsgard

Knight Printing Co.
Midwest Carbon Co.

Monroe Litton Business 3ystems
N.D. State Treasurer

H,E. Parmeter

Ransom County Auditor
Sargent County Teller
Sargent County Treasurer
Geo. R, Bruns

Frank Chesley

Palmer Enge

Harold Lee

Walter Orth

George Schudar

Harry Wilke

Fredric Hauser

Public Welfare Board of N.D.
Oliver Anderson

Saewert Electric

United Bldgz. Centers, Inc.
United Bldg. Centers, Inc.
A.T, Bakkegard

LeRoy Erickson

Forrest Knoll

Lloyd Ptacek

3argent County Welfare Board
H.E. Parmeter

Coal

Fuel

Supplies

Repairs

sravel

Gravel Hauling & Crushing
Culverts

Supplies

Supplies

Supplies

011 & Grease

Supplies

Supplies

Oxygen % Cylinder Rental

Checking Gravel Less
Driving Truck Less
Hauling Gravel Less
Supplies

Construction Estimate #1 CS-66(3)
Project Engineer Less
011 Sampling Less
Supplies

Transcript

Books

Mileage

Mileage Canvassing Board

Mileage Canvassing Board

Mileage Canvassing Board

Supplies

Milmge

Mileage

Films

Prisoner Meals

Radio Repalr

Supplies

Mileage-Civil Defense

Supplies

Janitor Supplies

Juvenile Commissioner

Receipt Books-County Justice
Probation Officer

Supplies

Suppllies

Aibbon

Examination Fees

Mileage

Mobile Home Decals

Proceedings % Supplies

Cash advanced for Postage Etc.

Commissioner Less
Commissioner Less
Commissioner Less
Commissioner Less
Commissioner Less
Special Deputy Less
Night Watch Less
Mileage

Aid to Dependent Children Etc.
Mileage

Work at Falrgrounds
Supplies for Fairzrounds
Supplies for Falrgrounds
Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

Mileaze

Transfer

Cash advanced for Supplies

tax § 4.42
tax 50.38
tax 5.23
% CS-31(3)

tax 74.30
tax 1.37
tax 2.88
tax 2.88
tax 2.16
tax 2.88
tax 5.76
tax .58
tax .36

South 70 Ft. of Lot 11 and South 70 Ft. of East half of Lot 10,
City of Rutland to John Olafson, Forman, North Dakota.

i 32.76
187.56
67.95
217.90
3977.75
174,65
4031.24
9.27
15.00
45.83
135.85
51,62
9.74
8.95
106.38
409,62
103.77
23.10
37,891.48
335.20
47.83
39.93
hW6.30
206.00
37.00
11,40
9.50
12,00
20.34
122.05
166.60
9.53
18.06
15.30
1.76
61.75
47.53
10,40
73.86
33.45
7.41
12,60
40,60
2.50
562,25
4.00
.60
763.90
524,28
78.57
79.93
59.14
74.52
173.84
11.42
8.89
49,00
752.26
78.05
33.51
56.89
1500.00
6.00
12,00
3.20
5.20
6000.00
60.87

Commissioner Orth moved that the various County Officials be authorized to destroy County
records as provided for in the North Dakota Century Code.
Commissioner Enge seconded the motion and same carried.

Commissioner Orth moved that the Board adjourn to 9 o'clock A.M. October 15th,

Comissioner Enge seconded the motion and same carried.

Attest:

RgiQAZZV i ek

iPh7Seavert - County Auditor

1370.
‘f.c((" ’))/H)) e cre )]
Geo, R. Bruns - Chairman




Forman, North Dakota
October 15th, 1970

The Board of County Commissioners met pursuant to adjournment with all members present.
The mimutes of the last meeting were read and on motion approved as read.

The Board proceeded to appraise City Lots and Buildings which had been forfeited to the County for non—

payment of taxes and on motion said appraisals were approved in the amounts shown on a list which will be posted at
the front of the Courthouse November 1st, 1970, aCCORDING TO LAW AND THE TIME of hearing objections to the minimum
sales price agreed upon was set at 10 o'clock A.M. November 5th, 1970.

Commissioner Chesley introduced the following resolution and moved its adoption:
IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, that Geo. R. Bruns, Chairman of the Board of County Commissioners of Sargent County,

North Dakota, is hereby authorized to execute any and all agreements on behalf of the County relative to road
relocations and watebWway crossings located in the County and associated with the construction of the Garrison
Diversion Unit.

Commissioner Enge seconded the resolution. On roll call vote Commissioners Enge, Chesley, Lee, Orth and

Bruns voted "AYE". No one voted "NAY" and the resolution was duly declared carried and adopted.

Commissioner Orth moved that the Board adjourn to 9 o'clock A.M. November 5th, 1970.
Commissioner Lee seconded the motion and same carried.

/<// ] /)7 /\2;Z<<’t)

Geo. R. Bruns - Chairman

Attest:

L7
| oot dle Y
Ralph Seavert - County Auditor

Forman, North Dakcta
November 5th, 1970

The Board of County Commissioners met pursuant to adjournment with all members present.
The minutes of the last meeting were read and on motion approved as read.

The Following bills were audited and on motion ordered paid:

Warpant No.

1300
1301
1302
1303
1304
1305
1306
1307
1308
1309
1310
1311
1312
1313
1314
1315
1316
1317
1318
1319
1320
1321
1322
1323
132,
1325
1326
1327
1328
1329
1330
1331
1332
1333
1334
1335
1336
1337
1338
1339
1340
1341
1342
1343
1344
1345
1346
1347
1348
1349
1350
1351
1352

Grant Beckstrom Installing culverts $ 36.00
Lloyd Bengtson Mileage 109.05
Burnstad Construction Installing culvert Etc. 76.50
Butler Machinery Co. Repairs 43.80
Elmer Christianson Fencing 8.00
Colby 0il Company Diesel 212.82
Denny's Standard Service Supplies 2,58
Farmers Union 0il Co. Fuel 287.90
Porman Implement Co. Repairs 77.90
Kennedys Store Supplies ‘ 3.98
Kulzer Bros. Supplies L4,.05
Rollof Lee Tractor Hire 16.00
Rodney McPhail Cleaning Culverts 14.00
Nelson Imp. & Chev. Co. Supplies 5.50
Standard 0il Gas 28.89
Hjalmar Strand Fencing 8.00
United Bldg. Centers Inc. Supplies 21.01
Vaplons Blacksmithing Supplies 6.25
W.W. Wallwork Inc. Cylinder Rental 2.70
Harold Thorson Driving Truck Less tax $1.92 38.08
N.D. State Highway Dept. Construction Est. #2 €S-31 (3) 334446
Fredric Hauser Mileage 138.70
Forman Drug Supplies 41.03
Gaffaneys Supplies 8.85
Bancroft Whitney Co. Books 16.00
Ernest Bergeson Mileage & Expenses 78.37
Burroughs Corporation Service Contract 303.25
Burroughs Corporation Services 16.75
Harold L. Dawson Prisoner Meals 5.65
Harold L. Dawson Mileage 213.80
Elders Radio Comm. Inc. Services 22.50
Gambles Supplies 52,96
Globe-Gazette Printing Co. Election Supplies 1387.99
Bernard J. Haugen Mileage & Expenses 35.27
Murray Heath Mileage 32.88
Andy Johnston Meals & Lodging 38.25
Leach Lumber Co. Coal 255.50
Marshall & Swift Pub. Co. Handbook & Manual 29.00
N.D. County Comm. Ass'n. Membership Dues 50.00
Clarence Nelson Janitor Supplies T.15
H.E. Parmeter Mileage 17.80
Ralph Seavert Mileage 25.70
S-K Forms Company W-2 Forms 12.32
Storrs Schaefer Inc. Uniforms 121.87
Geo. R. Bruns Commissioner Less tax 3.60 93.86
Frank Chesley Commissioner Less tax 2.16 55.26
Palmer Enge Commissioner Less tax 3.60 92.20
Harold Lee Commissioner Less tax 2.88 76.62
Walter Orth Commissioner Less tax 2.88 T5.42
Roger D. Dahlstrom Salary & Mileage as Coroner Less tax .96 31.54
Harry H. Wilke Nightwatch Less tax .36 7.1k
Public Welfare Board of N.D. Aid to Dependent Children Etc. 1065.05

City of Rutland Special Assessment 214,00




On motion the Board approved payments to the various election inspectors:for attending the election school
held on October 27th, 1970 in the sum of $63.30.

On motion the Board approved payments to the General Election Officials for the General Election held on
November 3rd,1970 in the various precincts in the sum of $1,943.80,

Commissioner Chesley moved that the following sale of County Tax Deed Property be approved and deeds issued
to purchasers: Lot 5, Block 6, City of Gwinner to Kemnneth Coleman, Gwinner, North Dakota:and Lots 3-4-5, Block 6,
Coopers Addition, City of Rutland to City of Rutland.

Commissioner Bnge seconded the motion and same carried.

Commissioner Enge moved that the Chairman and the County Auditor be authorized to sign application
Requesting Federal Assistance for Public Works and Facility Type Projects.
Commissioner Chesley seconded the motion and same carried.

Commissioner Orth moved that the County Auditor be instructed to call for bids for the furnishing of two
new 140 H,P. Diesel Motor Graders and the sale of two used #12 Caterpillar Motor Graders. Bids to be opened at
11:00 O'clock A.M. December 15th, 1970.

Commissioner Enge seconded the motion and same carried.

Commissioner Chesley moved that. the Board adjourn to 9 o'clock A.M. December 1st, 1970.

Commissioner Orth seconded the motion and same carried.

The Board proceeded with the hearing of objections to the minimum sales price on lamds and lots forfeited
to the County for non-payment of taxes as advertised.

No one appearing at said hearing, Commissioner Lee moved that the appraisals of County Tax Deed lands and
lots be approved as shown on the list posted in the front of the Courthouse, ,~€//_ yas
dated October 26th, 1970. Adjourment date above s

Commissioner Chesley seconded the motion and same carried.

/
) /) pceat D]
Geo. R. Bruns - Chairman

Attest:

/

[ gidd i
Ralph Beavert - County Auditor

Forman, North Dakota
December 1st, 1970

The Roard of County Commissioners met pursuant to adjournment with all members present.
The minutes of the last meetines were read and on motion approved as read.

Commissioner Enge moved that the following sales of County Tax Deed Property be anproved and deeds issued
to purchasers; Lots 17 & 18, Block 5, Villase of Brampton, to Wayne Lunneborg; Lot 4 less 3ft. on N. Side, Block 1,
Randall*s Addition, Village of Stirum to George G. Schempp; Lots 21 & 22, Block 20, City of Milnor to David Edison;
Lots 5-6-7-8, Block 5, Village of DeLamere to Truman Seltveit; 50 x 200 Ft. in the NW: of Sec. 9-132-53, Village of
DeLamere to Arthur Granlund; Lots 20 & 27, Block 27, City of Milnor to the City of Milnor.

Commissioner Orth seconded the motion and same carried.

Commissioner Chesley moved that the application for abatement and settlement of taxes submitted by the
Crossroad Supper Club at Gwinner, North Dakota requesting that the business fixtures assessment be lowered from
$7000.00 to $1750.00 for the reason that at the time of assessment the property was assessed at 100% of true value
instead of 25%, be approved. Same having been recommended for approval by the City Council of Gwinner and the County
Tax Director of Equalization.

Commissioner Lee seconded the motion and same carried.

The following bills were audited and on motion ordered paid:

Warrant No.

1618 Butler Machinery Co. Repairs $  18.93
1619 Farmers Union 0il Co. Gas, Diesel Fuel Etc. 1002.02
1620 Krider Equipment Co., Tnc. Supplies 4J,.82
1621 N.W. Equipment Co. Repairs L49.18
1622  Sturdevants Auto Service Repairs 6.51
1623  Robert Thayer Mileage 69.25
1624,  W.W. Wallwork, Inc. Cylinder Rental 3.00
1625 Westeel-Rosco Culverts 1890.46
1626  Fredric Hauser Mileage 117.75
1627  Vincent Bald Transcript Le50
1628 Ernest Bergeson Mileage 25.00
1629  Leonard R. Bopp Canvassing Board 9.50
1630 Geo. R. Bruns Canvassing Board 12.00
1631 Harold L. Dawson Mileage 166.46
1632  Diebold, Inc. Service Contract 88.00
1633 Extension Service House Plan Book 3.50
1634  Farmers Grain Tradine Co. Lignite Stoker 16.68
1635 Curtis Freitag Mileage 24475
1636  Gambles Supplies 29.82
1637 Globe-Gazette Printing Co. Supplies 133.35
1638 Bernard J. Haugen Juvenile Commissioner 64.98
1639  Yvonne M. Johnspard Juvenile Association Dues 1.66
1640 John L. Johnson Padlocks 3.26
1641 Monroe Litton Business Systems Service Contract 49.00
1642 Marvin Mund Canvassing Board 12.00
16L3  Parmeters Supplies 12.20
1644,  Sargent County Sheriff Applied on Taxes L0.75
1645 Sarrent County Teller Proceedings & Election Notices 962,10
1646 Weller Hardware Padlocks 3.27
1647 Gep. R. Bruns Commi ssioner Less tax § 3.60 171.60
1648  Frank Chesley Commissioner Less tax  3.60 112.41
1649 Palmer Enge Commi.ssioner Less tax  5.04 172.87
1650 Harold Lee Commissioner Less tax  3.60 153.70
1651  Walter Orth Commi ssioner Less tax 3.60 168.30
1652 Roger D. Dahlstrom County Coroner Tess tax A8 17.52
1653  Dennis D. Schudar Special Deputy Less tax 48 11.52
165,  Gwinner Plumbing & Heating Tnstalling Culvert Etc. 216,60
1655 City of Wahpeton Supplies 15.00
1656  Walter G. Gordon Preliminary Engineering Less tax  3.65 72.35
1657  Adolph Tryba Construction Engineer Less tax 76.00 339.80
1658  James Tryba Preliminary Engineering Tess tax  5.47 108.53




Warrant No.
1659  Mahrer Construction Co. Bituminous Mix $ 7853.45
1660 Ralph Seavert Mileage & Expenses 95.70

Commissioner Orth moved that the Board adjourn to 9 o'clock A.M. December 15th, 1970.
Commissioner Chesley seconded the motion and same carried.

e / ’

L ) A2ty
Geo. R. Bruns - Chairman

Attest:
) o
Ralph 8Seavert - County Auditor

Ve 4l

Forman, .North Dakota
December 15th, 1970

The Board of County Commissioners met pursuant to adjournment with all members present.
The minutes of the last meetine were read and on motion anproved as read.

Commissioner Enge moved that the following applications to sell Hard Liouor "ON & OFF" Sale and to sell
Beer "ON & OFF" Sale be aporoved and license issued to same: Herman T. Gray, on Lots 2 & 3, Block 2, Village of
Crete; Clementine A. Seversor, on Iot 5, Block 2. Village of Delamere and John M. Manikowski on Lots 20,21 & 22,
Block 8, Village of Veda (Geneseo) for the periofl beginning January 1st, 1971 and ending December 31st, 1971.
Commissioner Chesley seconded the motion and same carried.

Commissioner Chesley moved that the Chairman and the County Auditor be authorized and directed to sien a
Right of Way Agreement. with Otter Tail Power Co. of Fergus Falls, Minn., same being on file in the County Auditor's
Office.

Commissioner Orth seconded the motion. On roll call vote all Commissioners voted "AYE". No one voted "NAY™
and the .motion was duly declared carried.

Commissioner Chesley moved that the Board approve Duplicate County Tax Deed on Lots 1=2-3—/—5-6=7=8=9=10-
11-12, Block three(3) City of Havana t o Charles Lehmann, Havana, North Dakota.
Commissioner Enge seconded the motion and same carried.

The following bills were audited and on motion ordered paid:
Warrant No.

1689 Cumpmins Diesel Sales, Inc. Sunplies $ 2.07
1690 DNakota Motor Sales Supplies 12.50
1691 Fconomy 0il Co. Supplies 9.50
1692 Farmers Union 0il Co. Gas & Diesel Fuel 542.4,8
1693 Wilbur Jacobson Mileape 15.05
1694 Kulzer Bros. Farm Supnly Supplies 33.56
1695 Mahrer Construction Co. Gravel 618.24
1696 Sletten Motor Co. Repairs 76.75
1697 Sturdevants Auto Electric Repairs 187.86
1698 United Building Centers, Inc. Supplies 12.00
1699 N.D. State Highway Dept. Supplies 9.20
1700 N.D. Public Welfare Board Aid to Dependent Children Fte. 800.27
1701 Forman Drug Supplies 3.23
1702 Aarseth Hardware Supplies 20.54
1703 Bernice Banish Measle Clinic & Mileage 17.40
1704 Jim Busche Hauling Dirt 6.00
1705 Harriet Colburn Mileage & Expenses -Oct., Nov., Dec. 175.70
1706 Teach Lumber Co. Coal 31,19
1707 Ralvph Seavert Mileape & Expenses 18.50
1708 Bancroft-Whitney Co. Legal Supplies 65.80

The Board oroceeded to open bids for the purchase of two new motor graders and the sale of twe: used motor
rraders as advertised. Bids were received from the following firms: General Diesel & Equioment Co. Inc.; Pat
MeGrath, Inc.; Butler Machinery Co.; Krider Eauioment Co., Tnc. and Northwestern Eouipment, Inc.

After reviewing all the bids Commissioner Lee moved that all bids be tabled for further discussion until
9:30 A.M. December 21st, 1970.

Commissioner Orth seconded the motion and same carried.

Commissioner Fnge moved that the Board adjourn to 9:30 A.M. December 21st, 1970.
Commissioner Chesley seconded the motion and same carried.

'szi19 4f27 ,4§i2141¢<74'7

eo. R. Bruns - Chajrman

Attest:

PM%&/ %{uﬂf

Ralph Seavert - Countv Auditor




Forman, North Dakota
December 21st., 1970
The Roard of Gountv Commissioners met vursuant to adjourmment with all members vresent.

The minutes of the last meetinc were read and on motion anproved as read.

The Board vnroceeded to consider bids received on December 15th, 1970 for the mrchase of twn new motor .
sraders and the sale of two used motor sraders.

Commissioner Lee moved that the Board accent the bid of Krider Bquipment Co. Inc. for one new Wabco 660 B
motor grader ‘and the bid of Pat McGrath, Inc. for one new Cleveland D 600 motor erader and that the Board acceot
the bid of Krider Bouioment Co. Inc. for the sale of one used Caternillar motor grader and the bid of Pat MeGrath,Inc.
for the sale of one used Caterpillar motor grader.

Commissioner Enee seconded the motion. On roll call vote Commissioners Chesley, Enge, Lee, Orth and Bruns
voted MAYEY"., No one voted YNAY" and the motion was duly declared carried.

Commissioner Chesley moved that the Board approve the apvlication of Edith Lenling for Homestead Credit

Exemption on Tots 1-2-3-4, Block 5, Williamson's second Addition, City of Havana. Same having been apnroved by the axst

assessor and the City Council.

Commissioner Orth seconded the motion and same carried.
The following bill was audited and on motion ordered naid:

Farmers Coov Flevator Co. Coal $28.70
Commissioner Lee moved that the Board adjourn to 9 Ofelock A.M., Jamary 5th, 1971,
Commissioner Orth seconded the motion and same carried.

{Z/@' /7

) Af;;LL14/V)
Afi/ﬁé&%/ %M% . Geo. R. Bruns = Ghairman

Ralph Seavert
(ountv Anditor

IRREX




	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22

